	
	Location 1
	Location 2
	Location 3
	Location 4

	District of Java@
	Banten
	West Java
	Central Java
	East Java

	Average farm size, Ha
	1.2
	1.5
	 -- 
	.42

	Soil properties*
	
	
	
	

	         pH (g/cc)
	5.687
	5.83
	5.136
	6.37

	         Organic matter Content
	1.23 %
	1.675% 
	1.1%
	0.9425%

	Number of crops per year 
	2
	2
	2
	2

	Number of years under cultivation
	5 years 
	 4 years 
	6 years 
	3 years

	Average yield (quintals)
	
	
	
	

	          Variety 1
	43.367a
	40.26a
	35.2a
	52.10b

	          Variety 2
	44.95a
	42.93a
	48.37b
	43.1a

	Rainfall - mm
	2423.14
	2178.38
	2972.1
	1734.254

	Fertilzer applied**
	Yes 
	Yes 
	Yes
	Yes

	
	
	
	
	


Table 2. Yield of two paddy varieties in quintals (=100 kg) from a multilocational trial (from A. B. Scientist et al. 2016)

*Top soil

**NPK, 2 bags per plot
@ Five replications per district. 

Letters a or b following the values indicate significant difference.   
